	Administrative Fees			
	General Office			
	Description	Fee/Ch	narge	Reference
One-Sided	8 1/2 x 11		.15¢	
Photocopies	8 1/2 x 14		.38¢	
(black)	11 x 17		.63¢	
One-Sided	8 1/2 x 11		.20¢	
Photocopies	8 1/2 x 14		.43¢	
(color)	11 x 17		.68¢	
Two-Sided	8 1/2 x 11	\$	0.30	Res. 2023-10
Photocopies	8 1/2 x 14		.76¢	
(black)	11 x 17	\$	1.26	
Two-Sided	8 1/2 x 11	\$	0.40	Res. 2023-10
Photocopies	8 1/2 x 14	\$	0.86	Res. 2023-10
(color)	11 x 17	\$	1.36	Res. 2023-10
Public	8 1/2 x 11 paper copy - per page		.15¢	Ord. 960
Records	8 1/2 x 11 scanned copy - per page		.10¢	Ord. 960
	Electronic files/attachments - per 4		.05¢	
	Electronic files - 1 gigabyte		.10¢	
	Document/audio copied to CD/USB	\$	5.00	Ord. 960
	Bodyworn camera request - staff redaction time per minute*		.38¢**	
	Bodyworn camera large request - % of estimated costs		10%	
	*the city will charge all requestors requesting body cam footage except those listed in			
	RCW 42.56.240(e)(i) for the time it takes the city to redact the footage	4		
	**for the purpose of providing requestors estimated costs of a request under RCW 42.56.120(2)(f), the city estimates that redaction takes 10 minutes of staff time per 1			
	minute of raw footage for targeted video redaction (w or w/o audio redaction)			
Plans, Policies	Budget Book	\$	16.00	Res. 2023-10
	Comprehensive Plan (GMA)	\$	15.00	Res. 2023-10
	Code Book	\$	60.00	Res. 2023-10
	Park Master Plan	\$	5.00	Res. 2023-10
	Personnel Policy Manual	\$	7.00	
Fax	8 1/2 x 11 - per page		.15¢	
	Fees & Licenses			
Amusement	Amusement Device License - per device (annually)	\$	25.00	
License				
Business	General License - new	\$	50.00	
Licenses	General License - annual renewal	\$	25.00	
	Non-Profit License - proof of 501c 3 status	\$	-	
	Home Business - new	\$	250.00	
	Home Business - annual renewal	\$	25.00	
	Non-Resident Business (\$0 - \$2,000 gross annual income)	\$	-	
	Non-Resident Business (above \$2,000 gross annual income)	\$	20.00	

Attachment A

	Administrative Fees			
	General Office			
	Description	Fee/	'Charge	Reference
	Fees & Licenses cont			ı
Community	Mon - Fri (8am to 4pm)	\$	65.00	
Building	Mon - Fri (5pm to 10pm)	\$	65.00	
	Friday (5pm to 12am)	\$	90.00	
	Saturday (8am to 12am)	\$	150.00	
	Sunday (8am to 12am)	\$	130.00	
	Holiday (8am to 12am)	\$	150.00	
	Refundable Deposit - clean/no damage	\$	125.00	
	Refundable Alcohol Deposit - clean/no damage	\$	100.00	
	Refundable 501 (c)(3) Deposit - waiver required	\$	50.00	
	Key Replacement	\$	25.00	
Dog License (s)	Dog Tag - spayed/neutered (annual)	\$	5.00	
	Dog Tag - unspayed/un-neutered (annual)	\$	7.00	
	Replacement Tag - lost or damaged	\$	2.00	
	Certificate of Registration	\$	100.00	
	Dangerous/Vicious Dog	\$	500.00	
	Hobby Kennel or Cattery License	\$	20.00	
	Breeding Kennel License	\$	100.00	Res. 2023-10
	Boarding Kennel License	\$	200.00	
Municipal	Quash Warrant - per case	\$	100.00	
Court	Certified copies - 1st page	\$	5.00	
	Additional pages - per page	\$	1.00	
Notary	City Limits Resident- per signature	\$	5.00	
	Outside City Limits Resident- per signature	\$	10.00	
NSF Check	Dishonored Check - plus all costs involved	\$	35.00	
	Electronic Check/ACH - plus all costs involved	\$	35.00	
Parks &	Winolegua Covered Area - Resident	\$	50.00	Res. 2023-10
	Winolegua Covered Area - Non-Resident	\$	65.00	Res. 2023-10
	Winolequa Covered Area & Kitchen - Resident	\$	100.00	
	Winolegua Covered Area & Kitchen - Non-Resident	\$	130.00	Res. 2023-10
Special Events	Winolequa Stage	\$	50.00	
	Winolequa Baseball Fields - per field	\$	20.00	
	Refundable Deposit	\$	50.00	
	Winolegua Park Alcohol Use Application	\$	100.00	
	Camping (dry) - per night (1-6 people)	\$	10.00	
	Additional Persons (6+) - per night/per person	\$	2.00	
	Special Event	\$	-	
Police	Accident Report - paper & electronic copies	\$	5.00	
Department	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	*		
Storage Container		\$	100.00	Ord. 1130
		۲	_00.00	2. 3. 1100

	Billing - Fireline Service	I i		
	Customer Charge per Bi-Monthly Billing Cycle - Inside Ci			Reference
Effective	2" or less Line		<i>Charge</i> 15.00	Reference
	3" Line	\$		
Date	4" Line	\$	17.00	
	6" Line	\$	23.00	
	8" Line	\$	39.00 56.00	
	10" Line	\$	74.00	
	12" Line	\$	89.00	
	Usage per Line - per 100 cubic feet	\$	1.00	
	Customer Charge per Bi-Monthly Billing Cycle - Outside C			I
ECC	2" or less Line	\$	15.00	
Effective	3" Line	\$	17.00	
Date	4" Line	\$	32.00	
	6" Line	\$	56.00	
	8" Line	\$	81.00	
	10" Line	\$	108.00	
	12" Line	\$	131.00	
	Usage per Line - per 100 cubic feet	\$	1.00	
	Billing - Sewer Service			
	Customer Charge per Bi-Monthly Billing Cycle - Inside Ci			ı
Effective	Single Family Residence Rate	\$	237.86	
Date	Multi-Family Residence Rate - per unit	\$	237.86	
	Snow Bird Rate - 50%	\$	118.93	
	Commercial Rate	\$	257.72	
	School District Rate	\$	257.72	
	New Residential Service (meter/add'l fees apply)	\$	6,000.00	Res. 2023-10
	New Commercial Service - per ERU (meter/add'l fees apply)	\$	7,000.00	Res. 2023-10
	New Non-Profit Service (meter/add'l fees apply)	\$	6,000.00	Res. 2023-10
	Billing Service - Storm Drain			
	Customer Charge per Bi-Monthly Billing Cycle - Inside Ci			
	Assessed on all improved properties	\$	7.00	
	Billing - Water Service			
	Customer Charge per Bi-Monthly Billing Cycle - Inside Ci	ity Limi	its	
Effective	Residential Rate	\$	36.80	
Date	Un-Metered Base Rate - 1" or less	\$	36.80	
	Metered Base Rate - 1" or less	\$	36.80	
	1 inch to 2 inch Meter	\$	38.00	
	2 inch Meter	\$	40.00	
	Overage Rate - 100 cu.ft. = 10¢ per gallon	\$	1.00	
	New Residential Service (meter/add'l fees apply)	\$	5,000.00	Res. 2023-10
	New Commercial Service - per ERU (meter/add'l fees apply)	\$	6,000.00	Res. 2023-10
	New Non-Profit Service (meter/add'l fees apply)	\$	5,000.00	Res. 2023-10

Attachment A

Customer Charge per Bi-Monthly Billing Cycle - Outside City Limits							
	Description	Fee/Charge Reference		Reference			
Effective	Usage over 600 cubic feet - per 100 cubic feet	\$	1.00				
Date	Snow Bird Rate - 50%	\$	128.86				
Miscellanoeus Utility Fees/Charges							
	Default Fee - 28th	\$	50.00				
	Late Fee - 21st	\$	25.00				
	Delinquent Account Door Hanger Fee	\$	=				
	Delinquent Account Disconnect/Reconnect Fee	\$	-				
	Meter Re-Reading	\$	25.00				
	Data Log	\$	25.00				
	Shut Off/Turn On Fee - non emergency	\$	25.00				
	Emergency Call Outs - 2hr minimum	\$	50.00				
Locating Water/Sewer Lines and/or Standby for Contractor	Normal Working Hours - 2hr minimum (per person)	\$	75.00				
	After Business Hours - 2hr minimum (per person)	\$	100.00				
	Unauthorized Meter Lock Removal	\$	250.00				
	Damage to Water Meter - plus all costs involved	\$	250.00				
	Clear Obstructed Water Meter - request to customer is refused	\$	75.00				